**UNOFFICIAL COP** 

Recording Requested By: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK FA

When Recorded Return To:

FRANK STEFANO 10732 Misty Hill Rd Orland Park, IL 60462-0000 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/23/2003 12:00 AM Pg: 1 of 3



### **SATISFACTION**



STOCKTON 156- WaMu #:0601265 i33 "Stefano" ID:N49/601064147 Cook, IL KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said

Original Mortgagor: FRANK J. DI STETANO AND MARIE A. DI STEFANO, AS HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee: WASHINGTON MUTUA', BANK, FA

Dated: 08/21/2002 and Recorded 08/30/2002 as Instrument No. 0020957638

Book/Reel/Liber 1391, Page/Folio 192, in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal:

See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto and By This Reference Made A Part

Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 27-08-400-002-0000

Property Address: 10732 Misty Hill Rd, Orland Park, 11, 60462

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly futhorized, has duly SOM CO executed the foregoing instrument.

Washington Mutual/Bank, FA

Mary 02,

ANGELA SHEPARD, ASST. VICE

PRESIDENT

By:

ALD-20030501-0118 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 133751 KXILSOM1

0317244100 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Page Satisfaction

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Joaquin

ON May 02, 2003, before me, KATHRYN MARTINEZ, a Notary Public in and for San Joaquin County, in the State of California, personally appeared Angela Shepard, Asst. Vice President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

KATHRYN MART 182

Notary Expires. 03/04/2007 #1403679

KATHRYN MARTINEZ
Commission # 1403679
Notary Public - California
San Joaquin County
My Comm. Expires Mar 4, 2007

(This area for notarial seal)
Prepared By: Patricia Beltran, WAM/U 9601 McAllister Freeway, 0901SATX, San Antonio, TX 78216
ALD-20030501-0118 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 133751/060136 /133 FXILSOM1

0317244100 Page: 3 of 3

# UNOFFICIAL COPYON, IL ALB



## CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

20957638

ORDER NUMBER: 1409 008038445 SK STREET ADDRESS: 10732 MISTY HILL ROAD

CITY: ORLAND PARK

COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 27-08-400-002-0000

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

LOT 61 IN CRYSTAL TREE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEFEOF RECORDED SEPTEMBER 23, 1987 AS DOCUMENT 87520779 AND FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON SEPTEMBER 23, 1987 AS DOCUMENT LR3653642, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

## PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCE, 1 AFORESAID FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER PRIVATE ROADWAY AS SHOWN ON PLAT OF CRYSTAL TREE AFORESAID AND AS CREATED BY DEED FROM LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, 15 TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 21, 1986 KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 111615 TO PALOS BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 3, 1988 KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 1-2730 AND RECORDED JUNE 15, 1988 AS DOCUMENT 89261099